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Signal Distortion
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— Material Material
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— Intermodal « Scattering -~ A~
( Multi-mode only) Micro-bending
Radiation

(Macro-bending)
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Dispersion

e i :
Group Veloaty Y, = LI =2 f (1/4)
5 ti‘ﬁ f'ﬁ

Group Delay per unit length 7, =1/v,

| dr, a; |...dB 5d**)
Pulse Broadening r, = ‘o, = 424 ”E_ b A —
T A am | dA dA |
' . it . :
Dispersion  p=-—% = Pulse broadening per unit

distance per unit spectral width
( ps’Km/nm)
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Material Dispersion
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Wavelength | D mat
A ps’Km/nm| p :
850 nm 85
1310 nm 0.1
1550 nm -20)
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